# Tuscola County Road Commission Permit Fee Schedule

Adopted: July 22, 2021 Effective: July 26, 2021

All R-O-W & Transportation Permits require Proof of Insurance

Right-Of Way Permits	Permit Fee	
Residential:		
New or Existing Driveway	No Charge	
Yard Enclosure	\$100.00	
General Work in Road R.O.W.	No Charge	
Agricultural:		
New or Existing Driveway	No Charge	
Under Road Boring	\$100.00	
Open Cut Road (Gravel)	\$100.00 Plus Density Testing	
General Work in Road R.O.W.	No Charge	
Commercial:		
New or Existing Driveway	\$200.00	
Under Road Boring	\$100.00	
Open Cut Road (Gravel)	\$100.00 Plus Density Testing	
General Work in Road R.O.W.	\$100.00	
Municipality & Non-Profit:		
Roadside Mowing	No Charge	
Dust Control	No Charge	
Road Closures - Parades/Festivals	No Charge	
<u>Utilities:</u>		
Annual County-Wide Blanket	\$200.00	
Service Drops	\$100.00	
Aerial Work	\$200.00	
Underground Work	\$200.00	
	for work up to one mile in length	
A 4: 11	plus \$100.00 for each add'l mile	
Miscellaneous:	4000	
Private Drive Entrances	\$200.00	
Surveyors - Annual County-Wide	\$50.00	
Surveyors - Individual Permits	\$100.00	
Soil Borings	\$100.00	
Seismographic	\$100.00	

1733 Mertz Rd. Caro, MI 48723 Phone: (989) 673-2128 E-Mail: permits@tuscolaroad.org

## **Transportation Permits**

#### **Permit Fee**

\$100.00

Per Move (Per

Location/Project)

## All Oversize and/or Overweight Vehicles:

Extended/Annual Permit	\$100.00	
Extended/Annual Mobile Home Permit	\$100.00	
Single Move Permit	\$25.00	Round Trip (Up to 3 days)
Single Move Permit	\$50.00	Multiple Trips (Up to 3 days)
Single Move Mobile Home Permit	\$50.00	(Up to 3 days)

Refuse Hauler Permit \$100.00

### **Specialty Transport Permits:**

**Super Move Permit** 

Seasonal Milk Haulers No Charge

Seasonal Public Utilities-Non-Emergency No Charge

Seasonal Agricultural Permit \$50+Add'l Mileage

Phone: (989) 673-2128

1733 Mertz Rd. Caro, MI 48723

E-Mail: permits@tuscolaroad.org